

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1748 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/18/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/17/2019 Final action: 12/17/2019

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign First

Amendment to Funding Agreement 2914 with the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District, extending the term to September 1, 2020 with no change to the amount of the agreement, to provide funding for the construction phase of the El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Project,

CIP 97014.

FUNDING: California Department of Motor Vehicles Assembly Bill 2766 Subvention Funds as issued

by the Air Quality Management District Grant Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment to Agmt 2914, 3. Executed Agreement

2914

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass